

Republic of the Philippines Office of the President

COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION

Regional Office III

Matulungin St., Diosdado Macapagal Government Center Maimpis, City of San Fernando, Pampanga

Telefax: (045) 455-1662; Telephone Nos.: (045) 436-1846/436-1847



CHEDRO III MEMORANDUM

No. 023, s. 2020

To

Presidents/ Heads, Public and Private Higher Education Institutions in

Region III

Subject

2nd Regional PAEPI Conference with the theme: "Enhancing the Holistic

and Socially Driven Community Engagements through HEIs and SUCs

Partnership"

Date

February 7, 2020

The Office hereby endorses the subject undertaking and encourages the support of all concerned to the 2nd Regional PAEPI Conference of the Philippine Association of Extension Program Implementors, Inc. (PAEPI), in partnership with Don Honorio Ventura State University, at

DHVSU, Bacolor, Pampanga on March 31, 2020 - April 1, 2020.

The objectives of the said conference are the following:

1. To convene visionaries, and create potential partnerships and collaborative extension initiatives around the region;

2. To open avenues for continuing development of extension programs; and

3. To create a cadre of morally responsible, competent, dedicated and self-directed experts in pursuit of advancing the theory and practice of extension.

Target participants are faculty extensionists from HEIs in Region III to present and share their best practices, experiences, knowledge and skills in the conduct of extension services geared towards community development and people empowerment.

For further inquiries, please contact **Mr. Rhoderick M. Favorito**, the President of PAEPI Region III Chapter.

In the light of the recent outbreak of the "Novel Coronavirus" (nCoV), the institutions are advised to take precautionary measures to ensure the health and safety of participants.

Participation of all concerned is voluntary.

MS. LORA L. YUSI

Officer-in-Charge

Office of the Director IV

Reference: Letter from Mr. Rhoderick M. Favorito President, PAEPI Region III Chapter

/T11

Email Address: chedro3@ched.gov.ph
Website: http://www.ched.gov.ph/chedro-iii